



## **Sedgwick County Association of Cities**

July 13, 2024

8:30 -10:00 a.m.

Tanganyika Wildlife Park – Manyara Room, 1000 S. Hawkins Ln. Goddard, KS 67052

- 1. Welcome & Introductions, Mayor Pat Stivers, SCAC Chair
  - City of Goddard Meeting Host
- Approval of May 11, 2024, SCAC Meeting Minutes: Mayor Pat Stivers *Recommended Action: Approve the Minutes from the May 11, 2024, SCAC meeting*
- Approval of June 30, 2024 Treasurer's Report: Council Member Gina Gregory, SCAC Treasurer
  Recommended Action: Approve the June 30, 2024 Treasurer's Report
- SCAC appointment to the Sedgwick County (911) Emergency Communications Community Advisory Board
  Recommended Action: Appoint one citizen resident of a city of the second class and one citizen resident of the city of the third class.
- Greater Wichita Partnership Initiatives and Updates: GWP Executive Staff Member
  Recommended Action: Receive and file
- 6. Sedgwick County Update Recommended Action: Receive and file
- 7. Around the County: City and other reports *Recommended Action: Receive and file*

\*Free admission to the Tanganyika Wildlife Park with 3 animal feedings after the business meeting.

Upcoming 2024 Meetings:

- Saturday, September 14, 8:30 am Wichita State University
- Saturday, November 9, 8:30 am Location TBD

Sedgwick County Association of Cities http://www.sedgwickcocities.com

scac@sedgwickcocities.com